4 TOURATECH

TOURING RALLYE RACING TECHNOLOGY

01-040-0601-0 Installation Instruction
01-040-0603-0

01-040-0604-0 Crossbar

_Contains:

1 x Handlebar crossbar
4 x C-clamp

2 x Screw M6x30

2 x Screw M6x25

4 x Nylock nut Mé

8 x Washer M6
v
5 = =
b7
5 4 i1 3
- - ¥
YF

General Installation Suggestion:

Preassemble the bar by loosely installting the
clamps on the bar using Méx30 screws (1),
nylock nut Mé and washers Mé under sccrew
head as well as nut.

Set bar on the hanlebars and attfach other side ik
of the clamp with Méx25 screws (2), nuts M6
and washers Mé.

Adjust bar and fighten all screws evenly.

p O

L4

@

Diese Anleitung ist nach unserem derzeitigen Kenntnisstand verfasst. Rechtliche Anspriiche auf Richtigkeit bestehen nicht. Technische Anderungen vorbehalten.



